                                                                 Utility carts, heavy duty
                                                                    2 shelf deluxe series
                                                                      stainless steel.
                                           Deluxe Models, 800-1,000# capacity
            Heli/Wire Arc Welded & Polished
     Heavy duty stainless steel carts.
A. 800# Models:
 12 ga. s/s uprites.           16 ga. s/s shelves

Shelf
Size
(Inches)
Model Number Shelf
Clearance
(Inches)
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
W x L x H*
Weight
(Pounds)
All
Edges Down
All
Edges Up
23 x 34 2142-34-2 2142-U-34-2 23¾  38½ x 24½ x 36*   124
23 x 42 2142-42-2 2142-U-42-2 23¾  46½ x 24½ x 36*   140
23 x 48 2142-48-2 2142-U-48-2 23¾  52½ x 24½ x 36*   152
 12 ga. s/s uprites.
 8”x 2” polyurethane casters.
 14 ga. s/s shelves.
 All edges up or all edges down.
Shelf
Size
(Inches)
Model Number Shelf
Clearance
(Inches)
O.A. Dimensions
(Inches)
W x L x H*
Weight
(Pounds)
All
Edges Down
All
Edges Up
25 x 35 2143-35-2 2143-U-35-2 23¾  39½ x 26½ x 36*   138
25 x 42 2143-42-2 2143-U-42-2 23¾ 46½ x 26½ x 36*   150
27 x 54 2143-54-2 2143-U-54-2 25 ¼ 58½ x 28½ x 38¾*     166